TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment, Conveyance And Bill of Contribution

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northwest Dairy Association		08/02/2010	Association: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Darigold, Inc.	
Street Address:	1130 Rainier Avenue South	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98144	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3487384	COUNTRY CLASSIC
Registration Number:	3487385	COUNTRY CLASSIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)833-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.833.2170

Email: carolanne.bashir@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Allyn Taylor

Address Line 1: 2000 University Avenue

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	353417-125-126
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allyn Taylor
Signature:	/Allyn Taylor/
Date:	10/28/2010 TRADEMARK

900175148 REEL: 004306 FRAME: 0165

Total Attachments: 2

source=NDA - DARIGOLD Assignment#page1.tif source=NDA - DARIGOLD Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004306 FRAME: 0166

ASSIGNMENT, CONVEYANCE AND BILL OF CONTRIBUTION

This Assignment, Conveyance and Bill of Contribution (this "Assignment") is effective as of August 2, 2010 (the "Effective Date"), and is by and between Northwest Dairy Association, a Washington association ("NDA"), and Darigold, Inc., a Washington corporation and a wholly owned subsidiary of NDA ("DGP").

RECITALS

- A. Pursuant to a Plan of Merger by and between Country Classic Dairies, Inc., a Montana corporative marketing association ("CC"), CC has merged with and into NDA as of the Effective Date (the "Merger").
- B. Immediately prior to the Merger, CC held rights, title and interests in, to and under various assets (collectively, the "Acquired Assets") used, held for use, or useful in CC's business activities as more particularly described in a Merger Agreement dated July 2, 2010 by and between NDA and CC. The Acquired Assets included, without limitation, interests in certain milk marketing agreements identified in the Merger Agreement (collectively, the "Milk Marketing Agreements").
- C. By operation of the Merger, all of the rights, title and interest in, to and under all of the Acquired Assets have passed to NDA.
- D. NDA desires to contribute and assign to DGI, and DGI desires to acquire and assume from NDA, all of the Acquired Assets except for the Milk Marketing Agreements (collectively, the "Contributed Assets").

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. Contribution and Assumption.

- 1.1 <u>Contribution of Assets</u>. As of the Effective Date, NDA hereby contributes, assigns, conveys and transfers to DGI, its successors and assigns, to and for their own use and benefit forever, all of NDA's right, title and interest in, to and under, and assigns and delegates to DGI all of NDA's liabilities and obligations under, the Contributed Assets.
- 1.2 <u>Assumption of Obligations</u>. As of the Effective Date, DGI hereby accepts such assignment and delegation, and assumes and agrees to observe, perform, pay and satisfy all of the liabilities and obligations of NDA to be observed, performed, paid or satisfied with relation to each Contributed Asset arising on or after the Effective Date.
- 1.3 <u>Representations</u>. Each of NDA and DGI hereby represent and warrant that this Assignment has been duly executed and delivered by it and constitutes its valid and binding obligation enforceable in accordance with the terms hereof, subject to bankruptcy, insolvency,

TRADEMARK REEL: 004306 FRAME: 0167 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

NORTHWEST DAIRY ASSSOCIATION

DARIGOLD, INC.

Name: Steven Y, Kow

Title: SLV.

Λ.

Name: John E Welk

Title: SypFinance +CFO

Assignment, Conveyance and Bill of Contribution Signature Page $70198394.1\ 0033674-00055$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004306 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 10/28/2010